## **GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA**

RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.D. KUMARGHAT DIVISION

## PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: e-PT-37/EE/RD/KGT/DIV/2021-22 Dt.03/01/2022

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, The Executive Engineer, R D Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura invites percentage rate e-tender in PWD Form No. 8/9 on single bid system from the Central & State public sector Undertaking/Enterprise and eligible Contractors/Firms/Agencies/Suppliers of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC /MES/ CPWD/ Railway/Other State PWD, agency, persons having experience in the similar nature of works up to 3.00 P.M. of 11/01/2022 for the following works:-

SL	Name of item tender	Value /	Earnest
		Quantity .	Money.
1.	Supply of <b>Hardware items</b> for different works under Gournagar and Chandipur R.D Block under EE, RD Kumarghat Division, Unakoti Dist. During the year 2021-22.  DNIT No.89/HRDWR/EE/RD/KGT/DIV/2021-22 Dt. 03/01/2022.	As per requirement	Rs.10,000/-
2.	Providing of Centering Shuttering Hiring charge for buildings and other construction works under Kumarghat, Pecharthal, Gournagar and Chandipur R.D Block under E.E. R.D. Kumarghat Division, Unakoti Dist. during the year 2021-22. DNIT No.88/CS/EE/RD/KGT/DIV/2021-22Dt. 03/01/2022.	As per requirement	Rs.10,000/-
3.	Supply of <b>Hardware items</b> for different works under Kumarghat and Pecharthal R.D Block under EE, RD Kumarghat Division, Unakoti Dist. During the year 2021-22.  DNIT No.90/HRDWR/EE/RD/KGT/DIV/2021-22 Dt. 03/01/2022.	As per requirement	Rs.10,000/-

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding **only in online through website** <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. **Submission of bids physically is not permitted**.

**Earnest Money** is to be paid online in payment gateway in favour of the **Executive Engineer, RD Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura.** 

Bid Fee of Rs. **500.00** (Rupees Five hundred) shall be paid online in payment gateway in favour of the **Executive Engineer, R.D Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura.** Bid fee is Non-Refundable.

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the **Executive Engineer, R.D. Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura** and the same will be accessible by intending Bidders through website <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to <a href="https://engmail.com">een1kgt@gmail.com</a>

## Note: \*NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER\*

(Er. S.K Roy) Executive Engineer R.D Kumarghat

Sig. of Agency Division

## Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, RD Department, Agartala.
- 2. The District Magistrate and Collector, Unakoti District, Kailashahar, Tripura.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, R D 3<sup>rd</sup> Circle, Kumarghat.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, RD Store Division (Nodal Officer), Agartala with request to arrange for ebidding through website <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a> on behalf of the undersigned and also to open the bid through online. It is also requested to send the results/output after bid opening along with all downloaded documents etc. to the undersigned.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, RD Division (Bishramganj/Teliamura/Udaipur/Satchand/Amarpur/Santirbazar/ Agartala/ Kanchanpur/ Ambassa/Manu) with request to display the NIT in their respective notice board for publication.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, PWD Division (Kumarghat /Kailashahar), Power Division (Kumarghat/Kailashahar), IFC Division (Kailashahar), Agri Engineering Division (Dharmanagar) with request to display in their respective notice board for publication.
- 7. The All Block Development Officers under Unakoti District with a request to display the notice in the notice board.
- 8. The All Assistant Engineers, Junior Engineers, Technical Assistant, Head Clerk, Accountant/Cashier/Store keeper, Work assistant, Mechanic, Tender Section of this division. They are requested to take necessary action for wide publication of the same.
- 9. The General Secretary, All Tripura Contractors Association, Aitorma Sentrum, 4<sup>th</sup>Floor, Sakuntala Road, Agartala-799001, West Tripura/ The Secretary, All Tripura Contractors Association, Kumarghat/ Kailashahar for information & necessary action

10.	M/S / Sr	i	

- 11. E-Tender File.
- 12. Work File.
- 13. Office notice board.

**Executive Engineer**